

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MANOJ JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20179/2018

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per track report of India Post, respondent No.2 has been duly served with the process on 28.08.2018, but there is no appearance on his behalf so far.

As regards respondent No.1, in view of the postal remarks, the petitioner is directed to submit fresh particulars and to take fresh steps to serve him within four weeks' from today.

List the matter again on 29.11.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

DS