

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20179/2018

PRAMOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIKRAM SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 16-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv
Mr. Ayush Negi, Adv
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay is condoned. Notice to be issued to respondent no. 1.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER